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BANK DITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNAJ NOVEMB2, 1932 

Debits against demand and notice deposit accounts at the branch banka of the 
clearing centres of Canada, were $2,1466,300,000  in November compared with $2,367,000,.. 
000 in the preceding month, a gain of one per cent after seasonal adjustment. The total 
for Ontario was $1,158,000,000 compared with $927,4OO,000, the gain after seasonal 
adjustment being 18.5 P.C. The seasonally adjusted gain in Toronto was 22.1 p.c. 1  the 
total being $823,1400,000 compared with $707,200,000.  Debits in Ottawa were $203,000, 000  
compared with $89,500,000  in October. 

The gain in Quebec was slightly less than normal for the season, contrasting 
with the more appreciable increase in Montreal, where the total in November was 
$654,000,000 compared with $631,000,000  in October. The decline in the Maritime pro.. 
vincee after seasonal adjustment was 14 P.C. Debits in the Prairie Provinces were 
$1435,300,000 compared with $579,700,000 in the preceding month. Decreases were shown 
in Vancouver and New Westminster, a gain being recorded in Victoria •  The result was 
that the adjusted total for British Columbia showed a decline of 3.8 p.c. 

Comparison with the First Eleven Months of 131 

Debits in the first eleven months of 1932  were $23,760,000,000 compared with 
$ 28,948,000,000 in the same period of 1931,  a decline of about 18 P.C. Business and 
speculative activity were at a lower level in 1932, and prices reached a minimum in 
post-war history. 

The Maritime Provinces showed a decline of 19.14 P.C. in this comparison. 
Debits in Q.uebec were $7,160,000,000  compared with $9,777,000,000  in the first eleven 
months of 1931, a decline of 26 4 8 p.c., the decline in Montreal being 273 P;C1 In 
Ontario the total was 10,355, 000 , 000, compared. with $12,183,000,000, a decline of 
15 p.c. Debits in Toronto at $8,763,000,000  showed a decline of 15.6 P.C. 

The Prairie Provinces made a relatively 'better showing in the eleven months 
than the other economic areas, the decline being limited, to 7.5 p.c. The total for the 
area was $14,387,000e000  compared with $4,7144,0O0,000  The decline in British Colunbia 
was 16.6 p.c., the total being $1,378,000,000  compared with $1,651,000,000. 

Comparison with NoVember, 1931 

Fin.ncial transfels in the form of hank debits at $2,466 000,000 in tovei1er 
compared. with $2, 814.1,800,  000 in the same month of 1931, shOWed a decline of 13*2  pe 
The drop in the Maritime Provinces was 33.14  P.C. The province of Quebec Was lOwer by 
11.3 P.C., the decline in Montreal being 10.9 P.C. Toronto was the only centre to show 
a gain in this comparison, the increase being 9 P.C. The gain in the aggregate for 
Ontario was 2.2 pc,,, the totals being $1,158,500,000 compared with $1,133,800,000. 
The Prairie Provinces and British Columbia showed declines of 36,6 P.C. and 24 P.C., 
respe ctively. 

Turnover of Bank Deposits 

The ratio of bank thbits in November to demand and notice deposits at the and 
of the preceding month was 132.3 compared. with 139.1 in the same month of last year. 
Deposits were 8.8 p.c. less than twelve months before, while a decline of 13,2 p.c. 
was shown in bank debits. 

Comparison with Other Factors 

The gain in the bank öebits of November over the preceding month after season-
al adjustment, was about 1 p.c., the index on the base of 1926 being 82.7 compared with 
81.9. Industrial production was notgreatly changed from October when the index was 
70.14. The recession in the index of wholesale prices was 0,2 points, the index in 
November being 614,9. Couinon stocks averaged moderately lower, the index being 53,4 
compared with 514.8. Shares traded on the Montreal Stock Exchange numbered 193,093 
compared with 206.902. 
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1. BANK DITS TO DDIVIDUAL A000WITS AT THE CLL'RING HOUSE CENTRES 
OF CNA,NOV, 1932 7ITH CO}RATIVE FIGURES FOR --

OCTOB, 1932,AND  ITOVE1.43ER,  1931  

- 	Debits to Inc1ivithaJ. 

November,1932 	October, 1932  

Accomits 

November, 1931  

Maritime Provinces - 

lliax 	....................... 21,128,316 21,709,811 32,128,1491 
Moncton 	......... i 6,039,614 5,715,077 7,485,289 
Saint John 	....... .....e 13,455,978 15,816,225 21,365,197 

Total - Maritime Provinces 40,623,909 - 	 143,2141,113 - 	 60,978,977 

Q,uebec - 

Montreal 	........ ... .... i 6514,103,260 631,101,928 7314,538,128 
quebec 	....... .. 	 ............ 149,929,037 55,1437,336 58,1497,07]. 
Sherbrooke 	...................  5, 697, 62 5 5,G64,Ol8 6,810,829 - 

TOTAL - 	Quebec 	................. . 709,7 29,922  692,203,282 799,8146,028 

Ontario 

Brantford 	............ ........ 6,8914,705 7,1470,085 8,722,595 
Ciatham 6,303,1450 14,1433,9147 7,306,903 
Fort 	William 	......... ......... 5,600,172 14, 207,788 571532 
Hamilton 	.............. ....... 141,515,811 50,2514,135 
Kingston 	o......  ...... i..&...... 14~,292,442

,1401,711 
 14,788,689 6 0 201,152 

Kitchener ....... ,550,215 8,207,136 91408783 
Londn........,............ 214,9145,2914 26,296,631 2$857,890 
Ottawa ...... 895146 , 0 33 219, 806,71 14  
Peterborough 	...a.............. 20~,259,6t-,2

,122,656 
 14,0145,858 6,178,269 

Sarnia 	............ 6,597,118 9,2214,939 11,188,666 
Sud.bury 	.....................# 1  3,300,077 3,211,8 145 14,512,14114 
Toronto 823, L 35, )4)4O 7074 67,953 755,077, 167 
Windsor 	............ •........ 17,291- 4149 17265633 20,515, 676  

ota1 - Ontario 1;lS,140390 927,362,3145 - 1,133,761,91 

Praixie Provirces 

Brand.on . 2,769,1 )41 3479,21 3,625,21414 
148,572 , 14 )4)4  50,996,953 6,533, 1440  

Edmonton 	e.,...a........... 26,759,5914 33,965, 09 6  39,836,143)4 
Lethbrige 	...... ..........ie 3)414,)499 3735,826 14476,273 
Med.icineHat 	........... 2,0)47,)423 2,391,0141 2,560,668 
Moose Jaw 	..................... 5,236,295 6 ,101,55 14  7,52,0)49 
Prince Albert 	........ ,......, 1 ,763,506  1 ,758 , 087 2 ,.87,911 
Regina .......... 314,077,329 61,582,852 1414,603,125 
Saskatoon ........... 9,799,83 11, 1486,703 13,451,433 
Winnipeg.........  ...... .. . . ... 300 ,753,983 140)4,2 142,190 502,957,515 

Total - Prairie Provinces ....... 435,284,097 579,739,517 666,586,092 

British Oo1nbia 
New Westminster •,......,...,.. 3,6149,974 4,200,124 5,0714, 2 34  
Vancouver 	................. .. 97,937,915 102,058,)4)47 116,290,712 
Victoria 	.................... 4 20,598,132  1o,3514,654 39,294,668 

Total - British Col'.mtbia ........ 122,186,021 124,613,225 160 ,659, 6114  

GPLAM T0TL FOR CN.iDt ..........2,1466,3114,238 	2,367,179, 148 5 	218141,832,627 
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2. DITS TO IIVDLYJ. 	COUNTS AT IRIiG HOUSE CENTZS IN T 

ECONOMIC 	aELS o: ODA 	1 MOi1H, 1OVEItBE, 1931  TO 
1\70VE1, 	1932, TcG'TaI :T 	co:ARIsoI OF 

T1 	L: T'T 

P Ontario 	rairie  
Provinces 

$ 

1932 
1 931  
1 930  
1929 
19 26 
1927 
1926 
1925 
192)4 

1931  
November 
December 

1932  
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Sept ember 
October 
November 

First 11 Months, 

percentage O 

1932 to 1931 

Froviixce. 

4' 

60,97 .977 
57 .)43146o6 

148)422,245 
9573, 14.5O 

14.1 ,236,733 

149,201,181 
143, 6 72 , 463 
'u ,173,  146 
141,828,18 
143,337,3 
143,2)41,113 
110.623,808 

1479,731 , 826  
595.108,861 
646,719, 14142  
732,7149.6148 
676.387,327 
564,296,823 
5514,966,570 
515 633,5143 
536.,950367 

799.6,028 

- oo. 9 (a  9 (.
- 

56,232,38 
638 316 536 
595 , 905, 221 
676,2146,801 
693 , 3 5C , 378  
6147 ,L49 
6141,1103,76 
623,270 93 
692,203,282 
709,729,922  

7J60,097:186 
9,776, 953 1446  

12,132,375,6145 
15,118,314,671 
13653,366,589 
1: ,062,7147,633 
9,005,759, 88  
7,635,119,90  
7,225,557,666  

1133,7 51,9l6 
I 19'4,O31 ,6)4 

662,856,953 
921,529,562  
861 , 294,9 8 5 
925,260,022 
966,949,336 
9)414.238,1)45 
975,929,125 
69 14 ,178,100 
916,971,653 
927,382,3)48 

1 ,158 , 1490 ,390  
10 ,355, 080 , 61 9 
12,182,808,700 
13,769 ,172 ,582  
17,073,7S 14, 2 43 
15,731,596,186 
1 2 9 29,551 ,5G 6  
10,663,106,5 
9,946,218,7 

10,155, 207, 297 

636, 586,092 
1157,66 14,545 

359,043, 676 
329,376,260 
352,801,187 
379, 104 , 18 3 
357,915, 1 31  
397, 492 ,396 
387,765,999 
11oG,)4si, 759 
1402,20)4,952 
579,739,517 
11.35,28)4,097 

14,387,199,159 
14,743,527,165 
5,78 14,906,176 
7,243,610,760 
7, 276,997, 10 3 
5,396,570,507 
5,326,132, 1406 
5,232,131,090 
14,850,669, 1108 

Co. 6 732 85.0 92.5 

:rtish 	I-otal of 	Bank 	Per cent of 
C:1inbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	Bank Debits to 

Bank Clearings 

1 931  
November 
December 

1932 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Sept ember 
October 
November 

First 11 Months, 1932  
1 931  
1 930  
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1°25 
192)4 

1 34 ,732 ,579 
123 334,811 
l30,38353 
131,1114,296 
1214 $69 ,14'41 
124,134,O4o 
118,272,785 
131 ,783,097 
7 l2tl.5,7)46 

122,1CO21 

1,377,5714,371 
1, 650 !.9147 06 
2,146 

9 , 
2 , 2 57 17'732  
1 ,$)46,25,)4)47 
1, 7614 892, 7o 
1.676.. J2716 
1.5E3 	22' 

l6O,659,8:'14 
1514, 852 2214 

1,055,910, 1480 
1,014,976, 81 8  
11035,915, 660  
1,072 ,639,133 
I .036,815,1498 
1081,347,1486 
1 o14-, 362 
I ,053,266 ,90 14 
1,087,028,9143 
1,176,086,050 
1.130,127,893 

11,853,6 143,227 
15,1482,1149,001 
18 , 1436 ,505, 141 3 

3 ,V-6 ,765,629 
22,3147355,814 
18,l58,553,46 
15 , 9145 .J.16 , 1479 
)4.67,226 9 724 
5. 289 788 ,987 

l, 15,78 5, 2143 
i,y0,353,770 

2,841,832,327 
2,538,122, 564 

2,071,0314, 1426 
1,990,0146,321 
2,024,037,771 
2,073,905,560 
2 . 1 75 183, 90  
2, 202, 785,422 
2 ,175,590 ,512  
2 115,67 14 ,903 
2 M97,3J. 6 33 

•hcr •-1,.1 	-Id 	ro_1 
2,L5G,3l14,23C 

23759 683,161 
28.9 L ,3 145, 69S 
41479.o -7793j. 

!2..166. '. 
39,606,026,909 
3_i. ,81i ,425,16 

175 
2505,)4l,)99 

187.5 
195.3 

190.6 
196.1 
19 14 .5 
193.3 
209.8 

199.9 
193. 0  
201.3 
219.2 
200.2 
187.0 
185.5 
185.1 
177.1 
175,5 
172.6 
168,1 
159.3 

percenta8e of 
1932 to 1931 	 82,1 76,6 
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9,051, 1411,063 6,578,707,172 2,11.72,703,891 72.7 
639,309, 0 511.  51 7, 1 50 ,773 122 ,156 , 281 80.9 
85,233,329 64,239,2 14.1. 20,9914,088 75.14 

9,775,953,1111.6 7,160,097,1 86 2 ,615,856, 260 73.2 

Montreal ............. 
Quebec ...... ........... .  

Sherbrooke ...... ....... 

Total - Quebec ........... 

77,759,6141 
63,875,337 
149,961 ,l1.76 

1487,985,923 
50,379, 276 
86,260,14314 

299 ,341,77 4  
1 ,1Is0,3114,935 

11.9,979,010 
86,978,972  
37,21.46,756 

7. 394,062 , 199 
19 8 ,932 , 884  

10,355,080,619 

30,950, 492  
1469,641,620 
363 ,014, 2314. 
33,77)4,012 
19,321,973 
55,750,9 11.3 
19,200, 1103 

1433,075,985 
105,755,210 

2,856 9 714,287 

18,761,996 
8,962,701 

9,755,958 
108,431,328 

8,937,588 
16 ,715, 1430  
140,662,035 

120,122,225 
13,956,630 

,972, 638 
16,8145,1419 

1,319,126,951 
86,1477,182 

1,827,728,081 

14,9149,130 
122)407,302 
73,879,573 
12,028,1425 

14,1413,625 
i6,Gso,osi 
7,585, 11.15 

,65,339,952  
214 ,565, 262  

1 51 ,985,752  
3, 1 73, 141 3 

80.6 
$7.7 
83.7 
81.8 
814.9 
811.1 
87.7 
92.5 
78.2 
90.6 
68.9 

69.7 
85.0 

86.2 
79.3 
83. 
714.

1  
, 

81. 
77.0 
71. 7 

117.8 
81.2 
9)4.9 

3. BA1X DITS TO I1DIVIDWLACCOUITTS AT THE CLF.~RIITG HOUSE CE1TRES 
OP OTADADtWJG THE FIRST ELEVEY MOTTHS OP 1932,  COMP IRED  

71TH T= S:1:E FRIOD OF 1 931  

First Eleven 	First Eloven 	 Percentage 
Months 	Months 	Decrease 	of 1932 
1931 	1932 	to 1931  

Maritime Provinces 
Halifax 	............ 	300,660,421 2 38 ,071,056 62 ,589,365 79 1 2 
Moncton 	................. 79,51 11., 1 07 67,353,137 12,161,270 84.7 
Saint John ............ 	21 14,934,033 1714,307,633 110,626, 1400 8l1 

Total - Maritime Provinces. 	595, 108 , 8 61 11.79,731,826 115,377,035 80.6 

Quebec - 

Ontario - 

Brantford . . ............ 
Chatham .... ...... 
Fort William ...... 
Hamilton ........... 
Kingston .............. . 

Kitchener .............. 
London .................. 
Ottawa ................. 
Peterbor9ugh...........6 
Sarnia ..... ........... 
Sudbury ................. 
Toronto ........ 
Tind.sor .......... 

Total * Ontario 	........... 12,12 ,808,70C 

!rairie Provinces - 

Brand.on 	....... 35,899,622 
Calgary ........ 592,0 146,922 
Edmonton 	......... ., 46,s9 3,8o7 
Lethbridge .... . ...... 5,802, 1437 
Medicine Hat . 23,735,598 
Moose 	J.w 	..... .

.......... 72, 11.31,02 11. 
PrinceAibert 26,755,818 
Regina .., • 	• .., • 367,735,033 
Saskatoon 	............ 130,320,472 
Winnipeg 	............... 3,008,700,039 
Weyburn Security Bark .... 3,173413 

96,521,637 
72,838,038 
59,717,434 

596,1417 ,251 
59,316,86 11. 

104,975,86 11. 
330 ,003,a09 

1 ,600, 11.37 , j. So 
63,935, 6140 
95, 9L1, 610 
54,09 14,177 

8,763,19,l50 
285, 1410,066 

4,743,527i85 	14,387199,159 	356,328,026 	92.5 Total - Prairie Provinces ,, 

British Columbia - 

New Westminster 
Vancouver ................ 
V ictoria ............... 

Total - British Columbia 

62,681,5514 
1, 295, 677, 37 

292, 58S.574 

1,650,9 11.7 r  506 

147,005,71 15,675,s42 	75.0 
1 , 092 ,351 , 696  203,325,682 	814. 

238,216,963 514,371,611 	81. 

1,377,574,371 273,373,135 	83.11. 

GRAIW TOTAL FOR CANADA 	28,9148,3145,698 	23,759,683,161 	5,188,662,537 	82.1 
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14. B 	DEBITS IN !IONSOD0LP.S INCCN0MICARES AND --RINCIP.AL 
CL &RING CENTRES CF 8D.IILN0VvIBi926 TO 1932 

Menh f No'remhr 	Percent- 
Economic areas 1926 	1927 	ii 	199 	1930 - 11 	1932 	age of 
and Cities 	-- -- - 	 1932 to 

of Do' lars  

Maritime Provinces 14.i 44,8 6. 8 68 2 56, 9 61.o 140.6 66.6 
Quebec 952.8 i,5561 !)22 ,1 799,8 709.7 88.7 

Montreal 891.4 1,146o.6 1c i 	37u 9 147,6 7314 . 5 6514.1 
Ontario 1,078.1 1.561.i 625.5 i.168.6 1,133.8 1,158.5 102,2 
Toronto 718)4 i.09.6 l289J .i37' 775.8 755.1 823,14 109.0 

Prairie provinces 664.5 791,4 991.5 •7 -), C' 552,5 696.6 4353 63.14 
rinipog 14148.1 5145,3 0`9149 515 323.8 503.0 300.8 59,8 

British Coli.nbia 172.1 187.14 275:. 3L3 1715 160.7 122.2 yE.o 
Vancouver 139.8 1149.9  176.9 131)4 116.3 979 814.2 

Canada............. 2,915.7 i4,1507 14143 	Sl767 2,973,6 2,8141.8 2,1466.3 86.8 

5. BNK D0SITS AIM BAITK DEBiTS NDRnTI0OF' DEBITS TO DEP 05 ITS  
NOV 	1TON0VBER. 1932.  

Demand ane. Percentage 
Notie De1,osits of Bank 
in Canada as at Btnk Debits Debits to 
last day of pre.. Deposits 

- in Canada 
(000s crnitod) (000is omitted) p.c. 

1931 
November 	..........i.... 2.0'29Ol 2,8141,833 139,1 

2O12.866 2,638,123 131.1 

1932 
L92 6;S2 7 2 071,o314  107.5 

February 175.2. 1,990,0 14 6 io6,1 
March,.......,, ..... 1.685.563 2,0214,038 107. 14  

:.888999 2 ,073,906 109. 8  
:qjo 2,175,1814 115,2 

Juno., 	............ 8C, 5- 0` 4  2,202,785 116.9 
July 1,862 ) 203 2 4175,591 116,8 
ugust, 	........ ,82260 2,115,675 115.9 
Soptember. 	.......... 1,8.07 2 ,097,931 113o9 
October lj'40,O52 2 ,367,179 128.7 
Nov'mber; 1 3.1 2 )4 66,31 4  132,3 

6. INDEX S OPtlX ECOOMiC FACTC)RS 	.flH SFASONqL aDJUSTMT 7HERE 
0 

Bank 	Induia. 	np.oy- 71closale Common 	Shares 	- 
Debits Production ment 	Prices 	Stocks 	Traded 

1st of fo].- 

1931 
November 	.............. 95.3 	55 	997 	70.6 	71.9 	76.8 
December.,,... .......... 893 	79 	981. 	70.3 	614.8 	22,2 

1932 
January 	........ 814.9 	30' 	69)4 	614.8 	22,14 
February................ 	93.3 	gi. 	933. 	69.2 	63.5 	214.2 

87,2 	7r 	 69,1 	64.1 
.pri1 	................. 	85.9 	6 	39.6 	58,14 	514.0 	33.3 

May 	................80.6 	714.( 	669 	67.7 	145.8 	35.4 
June 	........... 89.0 	(5,9 	AJ. 	56.6 	143,2 	31,3 
July 	............... 90.7 	7).L , 7 	8',3 	66.6 	149.6 	50)4 
August 	.............. 914)4 	7 ,. 	32)4 	66.8 	59.0 	96,6 
September 	........... 	89,5 	 83)4 	66.9 	63.0 	90.0 ir 
October 	................ 81.9 	7O . 	 65.0 	514.8 	367 
Novt.mber.,.............. 82.7 	70.5 	 614,8 	53,14 	314,3 
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